

FOI Ref  
**10379**

Response sent  
**24 Feb 2022**

**(CCC) LGBT+ Training for councillors provided by the Kite Trust**

I notice that one of the city councillors has announced via Twitter that she attended LGBT+ training and awareness training for Cambridge City Councillors on or around 24th January 2022. The training was provided by the Kite Trust.

Please can you answer the following questions:

- 1) Does Cambridge City Council provide annual funding to the Kite Trust? If so how much has been awarded annually for the last 5 years.
- 2) Did Cambridge City Council pay additional money for this training? If so how much did they pay?
- 3) Please can I see a copy of the invitation to the training sent to Cambridge City Councillors. Was it sent to all Councillors? Was there any restrictions on the number of Councillors who could attend, and if so how were these places allocated? How many councillors attended?
- 4) Please can I see copies of all slides and handouts provided or used as part of this training.

**Response:**

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

**Please find the attached document which provides a full response to your request.**

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)